ORDER No. 6/09/2024

of the Rector of Vistula School of Hospitality

of September 30, 2024.

on the Terms and Conditions of Awarding Diplomas at Vistula School of Hospitality

Pursuant to § 15 section 2 point 2 of the Statute of Vistula School of Hospitality, I hereby order as follows:

§ 1

- 1. Hereby introduced are the *Terms and Conditions of Awarding Diplomas at Vistula School of Hospitality*.
- 2. The Terms and Conditions referred to in section 1, together with form templates, are attached as Appendix to this Order.

§ 2

- Order No. 2/12/2022 of the Rector of Vistula School of Hospitality on the Terms and Conditions of Awarding Diplomas at Vistula University of December 1, 2022 and Order No. 5/05/2023 of the Rector of the Vistula School of Hospitality on Amending the Terms and Conditions of Awarding Diplomas at Vistula School of Hospitality of May 29, 2023 are hereby repealed.
- 2. The Order enters into force on October 1, 2024.

Rector

Prof. Krzysztof Celuch, PhD

Appendix Terms and Conditions of Awarding Diplomas at Vistula School of Hospitality